

GR 3452/2024 (Reg 2428/2024)

07.11.2024

Out of (03) accused persons on C.B. One accused namely Nasir Sk. Is produced before the court today. None moves on behalf of the accused person.

Hence the said accused be remanded to J/C.

Another (02) accused are also absent today without any step on repeated calls. Hence issue W/A against them.

To 18.11.2024 for production and E/R of W/A of another (02) accused.

Sd/- Ashok Halder

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.