

GR 3552/2024 (reg 2428/2024)

18.11.2024

Ld. Advocates are refrained from taking part in the court proceeding in term of resolution of the local bar due to sudden demise of an advocate. Hence no adverse order is passed. The said accused is produced today. No step is taken on behalf of the accused today. Let the accused be further produced on 18.12.24.

To 18-12-2024 for production of accd. Nasir Sk. and E/R of rest (02) accused.

Sd/- Ashok Halder

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.