

GR 3552/2024 (Reg 2428/2024)

02.12.2024

Out of (03) accused persons on C.B (01) accused namely Nasir Sk is produced before the court today. None moves on behalf of the accused person.

Hence the said accused be remanded to J/C.

No E/R of W/A is received yet of another (02) accused persons.

To 16.12.2024 for production and E/R of (02) accused persons.

P.O. is on leave. J.M 3rd Court is incharge.

Sd/- Md Nurjaman Khan
J.M 3rd Court, Ranaghat.