

GR 3452/2024 (2428/2024)

16.12.2024

Accused Nasir Sk is produced before the court today. Ld advocate has filed a petition for praying bail. The case is U/s 14 (A)/C of foreignera act. The said accused is detained on 14.08.2024.

Hence the prayer is rejected. The accused is remanded to J/C. Let the accused be produced on 27.12.2024. No E/R of another (02) accused is received.

To 27.12.2024 for production and E/R of W/A.

Sd/- Ashok Halder

J.M.2nd Court Ranaghat.